
MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver. Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location i s necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo nap. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d n a i l with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Landman 

I 
FEBZim 
I GON. 

DfST. 3 

189 

m i V 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to the above application 
for unorthodox location. 

Date By: 



February 16, 1989 Page 2 of 2 
Unorthodox Location 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatxnan 
Hooper Kimball & Williams 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust 
Warren Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 
Amoco Production Co. 
Dugan Production Company 
Koch Exploration Company 

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Corporation 
Duer Wagner, I I I 
Mary Alice Gil l i l a n d 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Norman Gilbreath 
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 293-2333 

February 16, 1989 

MALLON OIL COMPANY 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

RECEIVE 
—MAR2 71989 

m CON. on 
KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Koch Exploration Company hereby waives objection to the above 
application for unorthodox location. ^ 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

(303) 293-^Wy 1 6 f M f g f p i . 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, 1SMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) O; L CON. 

.©ISX.-3 
D SV 

WAIVER 

Arriba Ltd. hereby waives objection to the above application for 
unorthodox location. , 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

MAR 13 isay 
II 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
certi f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) OIST. ? 

w 
WAIVER 

Amoco Production Co. hereby waives objection to the above appii'ca-feton-
for unorthodox location. 

Date 



mi $n f 

i'lCONSERVATiON 01 

MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver. Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Mary Alice Gilliland hereby waives objection to the above application 
for unorthodox location. 

Date ' 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

FEB271983 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of Oil CQ/VSFfftTi—•— 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company SAhrrJ®'^ ̂'WS/OA? 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, N 'AFE u , y 

Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cer t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

PC Ltd. hereby waives objection to the abov^ application for unorthodox 
location. 

February 23, 1989 

Date General Partner 
4P1M1WSJ' 



Unorthodox Location Application 
Mallon Oil Company 

Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well 
Production Map 
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(Sub ITII lo 'Approptiau 
District Office 
Stale L M N - 4 coped 
Fee Lease - 3 copies 

P.O Bar 1M0, Hobbs, NM 88240 

P153X1CL1I 

F.O. Drswer DD, Artesia, NM 84210 

PlSTRlCTffl 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
t-icrgy, Minerals and Natural Resources L>partmen. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O.Box2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al Distance* must be from Ihe outer bcwndartes c< the tedion 

Pom C1(0 
Revised M-S9 

-f 

Operator ~ " 
M a l l o n 011 Company 

Eease 

Un* Letter 
0 

Davis-Federal 3 
Well Na 

15 
Section 

3 
TownSbip 

25N 
Range 

2W 
NMPM 

County 
R i o A r r i b a 

Actual Footage Location of WeD: 

795' feet frorri the South line and 2145' feet from fee E a s t tbe 
Dedicated Acreage. 

160 Acre* 

Ground level Elev. 

7458 

Producing Formation ~ 

Mesa Verde 

PooT 

Mesa Verde 
1. Outiioe the acreage dtxiicattxl to rhe »ub 

Z If more than one lease ia dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownerahip (hereof (both aa to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one leaae of different ownership it dedicated to the well, have the interest of all cwnen been consolidated by conrniinitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

0 Yea • No Ifansweria "yes" type of conaolidation Commiini M z a U nn 
If answer it "no" list the owner- and tract description! which have actually been cooaolidated. (Use reverie aide of 
this form if necceaaary. 
No allowable will be assigned lo the weD until all interests have been consolidated (by corroiiunitizaiion, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-stand-rd unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

0 330 t60 990 JJ20 1650 1980 2310 2640 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that 0u information 

ccmtainf/l^kertin in true and complete to the 

Cox, J r . 

Printed Name 
E n g i n e e r 

Poaik— 
M a l l o n O i l Company 

Oxnpnny 
02-10-89 

Dale 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify tkat tke well location shown 
on tha plat wat plotted from field nous of 
actual nwveys made by mt or under my 
supervise*, and tkat tke tame it true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 
see o r i g i n a l C-102 

Signature A Seal of 
Profeaaioi—I Surveyor 

f i l e d 5/19/86 

Certificate No. 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

FE82 3198S 
OIL COM. DIV. 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of D8ST. 3 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Ccmpany 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMFM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
certi f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Mesa Grande, Ltd. hereby waives objection to the above application for 
unorthodox location. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Date 



February 16, 1989 
Unorthodox Location 

Rage 2 of 2 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman 
Hooper Kimball & Williams 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust 
Warren Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 
Amoco Production Co. 
Dugan Production Company 
Koch Exploration Company 

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Corporation 
Duer Wagner, I I I 
Mary Alice Gilliland 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Norman Gilbreath 
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



0 

MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production frort the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

F£B2 31989 
OIL CON. D/V 

Landman ^ 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Norman Gilbreath hereby waives objection to the above application for 
unorthodox location. 

D a t e ' 7 / / B y Y ^ ( r 



February 16, 1989 
Unorthodox Location 

Page 2 of 2 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman 
Hooper Kimball & Williams 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust 
Warren Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 
Amoco Production Co. 
Dugan Production Ccmpany 
Koch Exploration Company 

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Corporation 
Duer Wagner, I I I 
Mary Alice Gilliland 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Norman Gilbreath 
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver. Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 .Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
cert i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 
APPROVED, 

AS TO FORM 

IBEX Partnership hereby waives objection to tp€) above application for 
unorthodox location. , „ , „ ,, ,., 

* " ' " / i / i AO TO CONTENT 

February 23, 1989 K ^ S ^ ^ j ^ ^ ! ^ l f r B H r r 

Date I?* Lester Clark - Partner ~® 
ADMINISTRATION 



February 16, 1989 
Unorthodox Location 

Page 2 of 2 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman 
Hooper Kimball & Williams 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust 
Warren Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 
Amoco Production Co. 
Dugan Production Ccmpany 
Koch Exploration Company 

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Corporation 
Duer Wagner, I I I 
Mary Alice Gilliland 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Norman Gilbreath 
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



dugan production corp. 

February 24, 1989 FEB271989. 
OIL COM, DM 

Karen E. McClintock 
Mallon O i l Company 

'US 
1099 18th S t r e e t , S u i t e 2750 
Denver, CO 8 0202 

Re: Mallon's A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval of 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n - Davis Federal Well No. 3-15 

Dear Ms. McClintock: 

Attached per your i n s t r u c t i o n s i s a copy o f your waiver f o r t h e 
subj e c t a p p l i c a t i o n which I have executed on the p a r t o f Dugan 
Production's i n t e r e s t . 

Please note t h a t Dugan Production's i n t e r e s t i n T r a c t 3 as 
i d e n t i f i e d on your map of o f f s e t t i n g lessees has changed by 
v i r t u e of the f a c t t h a t we have assigned our o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s 
t o Mesa Grande Resources, r e t a i n i n g an o v e r r i d i n g r o y a l t y w i t h 
an o p t i o n t o convert t o a working i n t e r e s t ownership a t some 
f u t u r e date. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

John D. Roe 
Petroleum Engineer 

JDR/cg/mallon.nsl 

enc. 

\ / c c : New M e x i c o O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n - A z t e c 

709 EAST MURRAY DRIVE • R O. BOX 5820 » FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-5820 • PHONE: (505) 325-1821 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver. Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
certi f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Dugan Production Company hereby waives objection to the above 
application for unorthodox location. 



February 16, 1989 Page 2 of 2 
Unorthodox Location 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Hooper Kimball & Williams Arriba Ltd. 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust Exxon Corporation 
Warren Clark Trust Duer Wagner, I I I 
IBEX Partnership Mary Alice Gilliland 
PC Ltd. Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Amoco Production Co. Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Dugan Production Ccmpany Norman Gilbreath 
Koch Exploration Company Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



f 

Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 
Operating Affilliate: Nassau Resources, Inc. 
650 South Cherry, Suite 1 225 
Denver, Colorado 80222 
(303)321-2111 FAX (303) 321-1563 

February 24, 1989 

Ms. Karen E. McClintock 
Mai Ion Oil Company 
1099 - 18th Street 
Suite 2750 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Dear Ms. McClintock: 

By copy of this letter, I am notifying the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division that we have no objection to your request for administrative approval 
of an unorthodox location for the captioned well. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Re: Mallon #3-5 Davis Federal 
Sec. 3-T25N-R2W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

KCC/rc 

enclosure 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver. Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 
February 16, 1989 

Mr. Frank Chavez 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec, NM 87410 

RE: Application for Administrative Approval of 
Unorthodox Location for Mallon Oil Company 
Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well, 795' FSL & 2145' FEL, 
Sec. 3, T25N, R2W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Chavez: 

We hereby request approval of an unorthodox location for the above 
captioned well under the provisions of NMOCD Rule 104-F. Copies of the 
C-102, topographic map, a map showing offsetting lessees and production 
map are attached for your reference. 

The unorthodox location is necessary due to the rough terrain, as 
evidenced by the attached Topo map. The location for the Mallon #3-15 
Davis Federal well is the closest to being a standard location as the 
terrain w i l l allow. 

The Mallon #3-15 Davis Federal Well is currently spaced on a 160 acre 
proration unit, capable of production from the Mesaverde formation. A 
copy of this application is being submitted to a l l offsetting lessees by 
certi f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your office with a 
waiver of objection. 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

KEM:sss 
Enclosure(s) 

WAIVER 

Jerome P. McHugh & Assoc. hereby waives objection to the above 
application for unorthodox location. . 



February 16, 1989 
unorthodox Location 

Page 2 of 2 

cc: Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman 
Hooper Kimball & Williams 
Warren Clark Testamentary Trust 
Warren Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 
Amoco Production Co. 
Dugan Production Company 
Koch Exploration Company 

Mesa Grande Resources, Inc. 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Corporation 
Duer Wagner, I I I 
Mary Alice Gilliland 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 
Norman Gilbreath 
Jerome P. McHugh & Associates 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
1099 18th Street, Suite 2750, Denver, Colorado 80202 

(303) 293-2333 

March 14, 1989 

Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner 

New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

CERTIFIED NUMBER: P-518 885 027 

Re: Non-standard location 
Davis #3-15 Federal Well 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Mallon Oil Corporation previously mailed a Non-standard location 
application for the above captioned well to the Aztec office. The 
application requested approval for a Non-standard location for 160 acres 
for the Mesaverde formation. 

As the spacing for the Blanco Mesaverde has been changed to 320 
acres, Mallon Oil Corporation respectfully requests approval to amend 
the previously mailed application to 320 acres. 

I have enclosed an amended plat evidencing that the offset 
lessees that would need to be contacted due to the spacing change, 
have already been contacted and mailed waivers. I have enclosed copies 
of the certified cards evidencing receipt of the waivers to Amoco 
Production Company and Mesa Grande Resources. 

Please amend Mallon Oil Company's application to conform to the new 
spacing, and approve said application at your earliest convenience. 

Should you need anything further, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

MALLON OIL, CORPORATION 

KEM/ars 
enclosure 

cc:Ernie Bush 



Unorthodox Location Application 
Mallon Oil Company #3-15 Davis Federal Well 

795' FLS & 2145' FEL, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Map of Off-Setting Lessees 
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SF-0813Q7 
Reading & Bates Oil & Gas Co. 
Carolyn Clark Oatman 
Hooper Kirrball Williarrs 
Warren Clark Testanentary Trust 
Warden Clark Trust 
IBEX Partnership 
PC Ltd. 

NM-58853 

Amoco Production Carpany 

fM-01397 
Mesa Grande Resources 
Dugan Prcrirticn Co. 
SP-079335 
Mesa Grande, Ltd. 
Arriba Ltd. 
Exxon Cctporaticn 

IW-0Q3756 
Duer Wagner. IU 
Mary Alice Gillilard 
Duer Wagner, Jr. 
Mountain States Natural Gas Corp. 

N4-003757 
Naman Gilbreath 

Mesa Resources 

M4-04077A 
MaLTon Oil Ccnpany, et al. 

M-04077 

Mai Inn Oil Ccnpany, et al. 

M-40646 
Mallon Oil Ocrrpany, et al. 
Koch Exploration Ccnpany 
N*Hf0645 

Mallon Oil Ccnpany, et al. 

NM3748 
Mallon Oil Ccnpany, et al. 
Fee 

13) Mallon 

33.33333% (14) ATOCO 
.87483% 

xticn Co. 100% 

33.33333% IW-58858 
.42724% (15) ATOCO Prrxlrtim Co. 100% 
.81330% 

15.60873% M4-287D9 
15.60873% (16) AITXD Prcdrticn Co. 100% 

1W-01397 
100.00000% (17) Mssa Granrfe Rescurces 100% 

75.00000% 
25.00000% 

Jerome P. Mc 
Ccnpany, et al. 

& Associates 

47.50000% 
2.50000% 

50.00000% 

1.75000% 
25.00000% 
23.25000% 
50.00000% 

100.00000% 

100.00000% 

100.00000% 

100.00000% 

70.00000% 
30.00000% 

100.00000% 

100.00000% 

50.00000% 
50.00000% 



SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt 
delivered to and the date of delivery,Tor additional 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou the narrtttof the carton 

' ' fees the following services are available.'Corisuft 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 

1. • Show to whom delivered, dete, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery. 

3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 

Type of Service: 
Registered 
Certified 
Express Mail 

Insured 
COD 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE OEUVgffgO, 

5. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee's Address IONL Y if 
requested and fee paid) 

6. Signature — Agent 

7. DatFoTDeliyery" 

PS Form 381 I.Feb. 1986 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

Q SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 e n d 7 

Put your address In the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this wi l l prevent Qifs' ; 
card from being returned to vou. The return receipt fee will provide vou tha flame of the person. 
delivered to ana tne a ate of delivery, i-or aaaitionai tees the following sarvle»s am nvniinhip rvwimlt ' 
postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 
1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. D Restricted Delivery. 
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 

Type of Service: 

• Registered • Insured 
j g Certified U C O D 
• Express Mail 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Always obtain signature of addressee or 
agent and DATE DELIVERED; 

5. Signature — AddrMfce\Vc; ' y i ^ ^ / 8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 
requested and. fee paid) 

. ... 

6. Signature — A ig l r f <£>nUtf %. \ o- \ ' 
x (llSlfe ] . 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 
requested and. fee paid) 

. ... 

7. Date of Deliver^ xJ^V / / 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLYif 
requested and. fee paid) 

. ... 
PS Form 3811,Feb. 1986T^~—" DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



Unorthodox Irxaticn Aroplicaticn 
_ Mallcn Oil COTparv #3-15 Davis Federal Well 
795' FSL & 2145' FEL, Rio Arriba Crxrrty, New Mexico 

Map cf OffHSetting Lessees 
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SF-̂ 81307 
Pea-Urn & Rates Oil s, Cas To. 33.33333* 
Carolvn Clar* larran .87483% 
Hbcper Kiirrall ^llliaTK 33.33333% 
'barren Oa& T\:>-,tarnnbarv Trust .47724% 
Warren Clark Trust .81330% 
TPFX Partnership 15.60873% 
PC rtri. 15.W73% 

1NM-58853 

TWrn nTrlirt.icn Car̂ any 100.00000% 

NM-01397 
Mesa nrarrle Resources 75.00000% 
TXnan Prartjr±icn Co. 25.00000% 
SF-079335 
Mesa nrarrfc, Ltr). 47.S0f)00% 
Arriha l t d . 2.50000% 
Fxxrn Corporation 50.00000% 

W-003756 
aKrT-taorer, Ti l 1.75000% 
Marv Alice OilUlarrl 25.00000% 
Duer Warier, Jr. ?.3.?IW)% 
Maintain States Natural Gas Corp. "̂ .00000%. 

NM-003757 
rferrran Cu.1birvfch 100.00000% 

Mesa Crarrie Resoirres 100.00000% 

m<ffl77A 

Mallon Oil Crroarv, et a l . 100.00000% 

W-04077 

Mallcn Oil Cmrxw, et al . 100.00000% 

NM-40646 
MaLl.cn Oil Corpanv, et a l . 70.00000% 
^v+i Rxplorat.ion CoTtaany 30.00000% 
W-40645 

Mallcn Oil CcTnyyv, et a l . 100.00000% 

NVM3748 
Mallon n i l Crm-ony, et a l . 100.00000% 
Mallcn C^QTrrerv, et a l . 50.00000% 
>Ternre P. Mn Rqh & Associates 50.00000% 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

1000 mo BnAzos noAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 07410 

IDOD) 334-6178 

DATE 2-

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL X 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated 

for the/^jj^ &c~P&, ® a U 4 j £ * t / ? * ' $ 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


